LCCC

Lisburn &
Castlereagh
City Council

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal
at https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal
please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the

information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by
post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any
correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO
LA05/2025/0762/F

LA05/2025/0772/F
LA05/2025/0773/0

LA05/2025/0776/F
LA05/2025/0778/F

LA05/2025/0779/F
LA05/2025/0780/F
LA05/2025/0781/F
LA05/2025/0783/F

LA05/2025/0784/F

LA05/2025/0786/DCA

LA05/2025/0787/RM

Re-Advertisements
LA05/2025/0044/0

LOCATION

21 Ballymaglaff Road, Comber,
Newtownards

41A Quarterlands Road, Drumbeg

Dwelling 50m north of (including
off-site location 50m northwest of)
58 Creevytenant Road, Ballynahinch

18 Thornleigh Drive, Lisburn
51 Leverogue Road, Lisburn

9 Queensfort Park South, Belfast
1 lIiford Road, Belfast

4 Downshire Park,

Carnreagh, Royal Hillsborough
Unit 46A, 1 The Cutts, Dunmurry

15 Lady Wallace Drive, Lisburn

4 Park Lane, Royal Hillsborough

15m south of 116 Front Road,
Drumbo, Lisburn

70m northeast of 12 Begny Hill
Road, Dromara, Dromore

PROPOSAL

Single storey highly glazed extension to the front. The
conversion of existing garages into living accommodation,
conversion and extension of the existing utility into a garage,
the provision of a free-standing carport and new entrance
and access

Covered storage area to existing yard

Replacement dwelling and garage

Single storey side extension

Removal of condition no. 2 of planning application
5/2004/0409/F (Occupancy Condition)

Two storey rear extension

Ground floor side extension

Construction of new carport attached to existing garage and
alteration to fenestration. Provision of rear dormer

Change of use from Class B2 (Light Industrial) to Sui Generis
café, including minor internal alterations

2 storey side extension to existing dwelling, minor alterations
to existing rear projection and conversion of existing garage
into home office space

Demolition of existing two storey dwelling with conservatory
and attached garage, to make way for proposed replacement
dwelling. Existing boundary walls to be retained

One and a half storey dwelling in compliance with outline
permission LA05/2022/0102/0

Replacement dwelling and retention of existing dwelling as a
store (amended description)




