

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal at https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL
LA05/2025/0762/F	21 Ballymaglaff Road, Comber, Newtownards	Single storey highly glazed extension to the front. The conversion of existing garages into living accommodation, conversion and extension of the existing utility into a garage, the provision of a free-standing carport and new entrance and access
LA05/2025/0772/F	41A Quarterlands Road, Drumbeg	Covered storage area to existing yard
LA05/2025/0773/0	Dwelling 50m north of (including off-site location 50m northwest of) 58 Creevytenant Road, Ballynahinch	Replacement dwelling and garage
LA05/2025/0776/F	18 Thornleigh Drive, Lisburn	Single storey side extension
LA05/2025/0778/F	51 Leverogue Road, Lisburn	Removal of condition no. 2 of planning application S/2004/0409/F (Occupancy Condition)
LA05/2025/0779/F	9 Queensfort Park South, Belfast	Two storey rear extension
LA05/2025/0780/F	1 Ilford Road, Belfast	Ground floor side extension
LA05/2025/0781/F	4 Downshire Park, Carnreagh, Royal Hillsborough	Construction of new carport attached to existing garage and alteration to fenestration. Provision of rear dormer
LA05/2025/0783/F	Unit 46A, 1 The Cutts, Dunmurry	Change of use from Class B2 (Light Industrial) to Sui Generis café, including minor internal alterations
LA05/2025/0784/F	15 Lady Wallace Drive, Lisburn	2 storey side extension to existing dwelling, minor alterations to existing rear projection and conversion of existing garage into home office space
LA05/2025/0786/DCA	4 Park Lane, Royal Hillsborough	Demolition of existing two storey dwelling with conservatory and attached garage, to make way for proposed replacement dwelling. Existing boundary walls to be retained
LA05/2025/0787/RM	15m south of 116 Front Road, Drumbo, Lisburn	One and a half storey dwelling in compliance with outline permission LA05/2022/0102/0
Re-Advertisements		
LA05/2025/0044/0	70m northeast of 12 Begny Hill Road, Dromara, Dromore	Replacement dwelling and retention of existing dwelling as a store (amended description)